RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, UPDATING THE DESIGNATION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE'S VOTING DELEGATE AND ALTERNATE(S) TO THE PALM BEACH COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC., AS SET FORTH HERETO IN EXHIBIT "A"; PROVIDING FOR ADOPTION OF REPRESENTATIONS; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Pahokee ("City") has previously voted to appoint a voting delegate and alternates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, some of the elected officials have changed, and it is necessary for the City to update its designation of voting delegates and alternates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc., as set forth in Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Pahokee ("City Commission") deems it to be in the best interests of the City to designate a voting delegate and alternates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Adoption of Representations.</u> The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true, and the same are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Conflict</u> All resolutions, parts of resolutions, or previous forms in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED and **ADOPTED** this <u>25th</u> day of June 2024.

Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Nylene Clarke, CMC, Interim City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, Esq.	
City Attorney	

Moved by:

Seconded by: _____

VOTE:

Commissioner Boldin	(Yes)	(No)
Commissioner Cowan-Williams	(Yes)	(No)
Commissioner McPherson	(Yes)	(No)
Vice-Mayor Murvin	(Yes)	(No)
Mayor Babb	(Yes)	(No)

Exhibit "A"

Designation of Voting Delegate & Alternate(s) to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

(ATTACHED)